France:  + 33 1 70 77 09 41
UK:   +44 203 367 9454
US:   +1 866 907 5925

Replay dial-in numbers (available until Wednesday, May 31, 2017)
France:  +33 1 72 00 15 00
UK:   +44 203 367 9460
US:   +1 877 642 3018

Replay access code: 307975#

CONTACTS

ANALYSTS & INVESTORS
Stéphanie Constand stephanie.constand@fnacdarty.com

+33 (0)1 55 21 18 63

PRESS Laurent Glépin
laurent.glepin@fnacdarty.com
+33 (0)1 55 21 53 07

Ivry, April 21, 2017

mailto:laurent.glepin@fnac.com

6

APPENDICES

FIRST QUARTER 2017 REVENUES - REPORTED

Q1 2017

in €m

Variation vs T1 2016

  actual
at constant

exchange rate
on a same-store

basis

France-Switzerland 1,300 107.6% 107.4% 107.9%

Iberian Peninsula 147 -0.9% -0.9% 0.6%

Benelux 221 455.3% 455.3% 434.6%

Group 1,668 104.8% 104.7% 105.1%

7

STORE NETWORK - PRO FORMA

The France-Switzerland zone includes 4 stores abroad (1 in Morocco, 2 in the Ivory Coast and 1 in Qatar) and
10 stores in the French Overseas Territories.

The Brazil zone has 12 stores.

31-Dec-16 Opening Closing 31-Mar-17

France and Switzerland 465 6 -1 470

Traditional Fnac 81 0 0 81

Suburban Fnac 14 0 0 14

Travel Fnac 20 0 0 20

Proximity Fnac 31 0 0 31

Fnac Connect 4 0 0 4

Darty 315 6 -1 320

Of which franchised stores 152 6 0 158

Iberian Peninsula 52 1 -1 52

Traditional Fnac 40 0 0 40

Travel Fnac 2 0 0 2

Proximity Fnac 8 1 -1 8

Fnac Connect 2 0 0 2

Of which franchised stores 2 0 0 2

Benelux 147 4 -2 149

Traditional Fnac 9 0 0 9

Proximity Fnac 1 0 0 1

Darty 137 4 -2 139

Groupe Fnac Darty 664 11 -4 671

Traditional Fnac 130 0 0 130

Suburban Fnac 14 0 0 14

Travel Fnac 22 0 0 22

Proximity Fnac 40 1 -1 40

Fnac Connect 6 0 0 6

Darty 452 10 -3 459

Of which franchised stores 154 6 0 160

8

DEFINITIONS OF ALTERNATIVE PERFORMANCE INDICATORS

CHANGE IN PRO-FORMA REVENUES AT CONSTANT EXCHANGE RATES AND COMPARABLE SCOPE OF
CONSOLIDATION
The change in revenues at constant exchange rates and comparable scope of consolidation means that the
impact of exchange rate fluctuations has been excluded and that the effect of changes in scope is corrected to
not take modifications (acquisition, sale of subsidiary) into account. The exchange rate impact is eliminated by
recalculating sales for financial year N-1, based on the exchange rates used for financial year N. The revenues